TO: The Seattle Office for Civil Rights c/o Nolan Lim
FROM: Marvin Futrell, SHARE Mens Organizer
P.O. Box 2548
Seattle, WA 98111
(206) 448-7889
DATE: 11/16/10
RE;: Case No. SOCR10HO067

1. Please see second line “FROM” above. SHARE does not have email.

2. SHARE Power Lunch/Board of Directors
P.O. Box 2548
Seattle, WA 98111
(206) 448-7889

3. a) SHARE aka S.H.A.R.E. aka Seattle Housing and Resource Effort aka
SHARE/WHEEL.

b) SHARE is not a business. It is not an enterprise. Homeless people in SHARE
band together to stay safe, as the public has failed to provide us with accommodations.
One tool to do this is SHARE being a 501¢3 nonprofit corporation.

c¢), Unknown

d) Unknown

e) Unknown

f) Unknown
4. Attached is the SHARE Handbook and Discrimination Policies. SHARE is a
participatory democracy, not a bureaucracy. We don’t write down every single way we
do things. We vote, then we do. If someone doesn’t like it, they can bring it up and we’ll
vote again.

5. Attached is charging party’s Employment Contract, SHARE2 Workers Commitment
to Accountability and Holly House Rules. Charging Party was neither a tenant nor
resident, and was not provided accommodation by the public.

6. There are over 500 homeless people in SHARE’s 15 shelters, two tent cities, and
housing for work program.

7. On August 2, 2010 Charging Party complained to the House Spokesperson (an
individual elected by the housing for work participants of the Holly House) that another
housing for work participant had made derogatory comments to her verbally and by
‘texting.” Charging party was instructed to follow standard operating procedure and
write an Incident Report. Charging Party did not do so.

Investigation by the House Spokesperson revealed that charging party and another
resident were having a quarrel where each party was behaving obnoxiously. It was clear
that while obnoxious and rude behavior was occurring from both sides, no illegal activity
or sexual harassment was occurring.

Charging Party then called the police. The House Spokesperson concluded, correctly in
the opinion of SHARE, that this was a frivolous 911 call. No crime, threat of a crime, or
serious possibility of a crime existed. The workable grievance and complaint process had
not been followed by the charging party.

The House Spokesperson concluded, correctly in the opinion of SHARE, that the police
call was meant to retaliate against both the person she was quarreling with and the House
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Spokesperson. Charging Party had just become aware of past legal actions involving the
person she was quarreling with. Charging Party was then fired for not following proper
procedure and rather making frivolous, false and malicious calls to the police.

Charging Party then brought her objections to SHARE Staff, who reviewed them and
concluding that the Holly House Spokesperson had followed proper SHARE procedure.
The matter and its disposition was subsequently communicated to the SHARE Board of
Directors.

8. Charging Party emailed City Council People, the media and many others reporting her
false version of events. We heard her story from them, and informed them of the truth.
9. Charging Party’s quarrel was with another housing for work participant named Dale
Jackson. He was discharged at the same time as the charging party, when SHARE
became aware he had lied about substantive matters during his housing for work
interview. Beatrice Friberg continues to be a Housing for Work Participant at SHARE in
good standing.

10. Item #10 of The First Request for Information that this memorandum responds to
(Case No SOCR10HOG67) is unclear and vague regarding what is being requested.
SHARE will respond when SOCR explains what it is requesting.

11. SHARE is a democratic organization where decisions are democratically made by
large groups. The decisions made in this instance involved many people, many who are
homeless and who SHARE has no address for. In addition SHARE does not track those
who participate in decision making. The principal actors have been identified: Charging
Party, Beatrice Friberg and Dale Jackson. We do not know where Mr. Jackson is. We
have stated where Ms. Friberg is, and she can be reached care of the SHARE Office.

12. Attached is further documentation

13. This query is too broad to respond to further than we already have.
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October 9, 2014

Karen Morris
15788 NE 4th St
Bellevue, WA 98008

Re: Public Records Request 14-31927

Attaqhed is information responsive to the public record you requested. Pursuant to the Public Records
Act, it may be redacted or exempt according to the following:

RCW 42.56.240(1) Investigative, law enforcement, and crime victims. Record contains
specific intelligence information the non-disclosure of which is essential to effective law
enforcement. 1 page law enforcement only bulletin has been withheld.

RCW 70.02.005(4) Findings.
9 pages of medical records from prior treatments for the named deceased have been withheld
from this case report copy. Medical records and information are confidential.

RCW 68.50.105(1) Autopsies, postmortems — Reports and records confidential —
Exceptions.

8 pages of King County Medical Examiner report 14-1191 have been withheld from this case
report copy. These reports are confidential; and no qualifying relationship to receive this
information was provided with request. /INFD ALS6 REDACTEDR oM F&. 1O .

16 pages released via e-mail by T205 on 10/09/14.

If you believe the information furnished has been incorrectly redacted or is incomplete, you may file a
written appeal. The appeal must include your name and address, a copy of the redacted document
and a copy of this letter together with a brief statement identifying the basis of the appeal.

Please mail your appeal to:

Bellevue Police Department
Attn: Records Supervisor
P.O. Box 80012

Bellevue, WA 98009-9012

Thank you,

LU Johenem

Melissa Johnson
Bellevue Police Department
Records Section

RCP 4.4 Inadvertent Disclosure Notification: CR 26 (b) (6) Claw Back Provision

(T2

*** Please read this notice carefully

Dear legal practitioner: Please take notice that we take reasonable precautions to prevent the disclosure of privileged or ]
confidential materials, including those protected by the attorney-client privilege and/or work product doctrine, when responding

to request for records. These precautions include, but are not limited to, carefully locating and assemb]ing respp[\sive records,
performing an intra-departmental review of the records for purposes of determining whether they contain any pnwleged or confi-
dential materials, forwarding the records to the County Prosecuting Attorney's Office for independent legal review, meeting and
conferring with the Prosecuting Attorney's Office to compare and reconcile any conflicting resulits of our sgzparate md_ependgnt
reviews and, if necessary, creating a withholding log. Despite our having taken these precautions, qccasnonally a m|s_take is m.a§ie
and privileged or confidential documents are inadvertently produced. To that end, we wanted to notify you 'that tpere isa posglbl-
lity that the records being produced may contain privileged or confidential materials. The inadvertent or unintentional production
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of privileged or confidential documents, without a privileged or confidentiality designation should not be considered a waiver in
whole or in part of any claim of privileged or confidential treatment, and any document that initially is produced without bearing a
privileged or confidentiality designation may later be so designated. In the event that you believe you have received privileged or
confidential materials, we would ask that you promptly notify us of this fact and take action as necessary to comply with the obliga-
tions set forth in Rule of Professional Conduct 4.4 and/or Civil Rule 26 (b)(6).
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CASE REPORT

cases 2014-00031927

REPQRTED DATE/TIME

7/1/2014  23:09

CCCURRED MCIDENT T PE

Death inves_tigation

OCCURRED FROM DATE/TIME

07/01/2014 22:47

EVENT |

QCCURRED THRU DATE/TIME

07/01/2014 23:10

RENCE

15727 NE 4TH ST
BELLEVUE,

STATUTE/DESCRIPTION

COUNTS

ATTEMFTICOMNIT

OFFENSES

SUMMARY

Wosser was located on the floor of his tent after neighbors heard noises coming from inside the
tent. AID arrived on scene and initially had a weak pulse. They lost the pulse while CPR was
being performed and notified police. Medics called time of death at 2321. Detective Mangione
responded to the scene and the M.E. took possession of the body later positively identified as
James J. Wosser (DOB: 09/22/61).

JACKET/SUBJECT TYPE HAME (LAST FRST. MODLE SUFFI) CINON - DISCLOSLRE
Adult Victim Wosser, James J
b= ooB AGE or AGE RANGE ADCPESS (STREET. CITY, STATE. 2P
§ 9/22/1961 52 15727 NE 4TH ST BELLEVUE,
[s4] RACE SEX HEIGHMT or RANGE WEIGHT or RANGE HAR EYE
? |White Male 5'6 160 Brown Brown
wossejj39702 /| WA
JACKET/SUBIECT TYPE NANE (LAST FRST, MODLE SUFFIX) TINON - DISCLOSURE
Adult Witness Mead, Marcy
= [0 AGE or AGE RANGE ADORESS (STREET. CIT/, STATE. ZP)
i 15727 NE 4TH ST BELLEVUE,
2 R :
m |Rece SEX HEIGHT or RAHGE EIGH RANG HAR £
? Female
DL NUMBER/STATE PRELEY PHONE Cell Phone (Personal) H PHONE®)
(206)380-6674
REPCRTING OFFICER DATE REVEWED 8Y
P471 Crist 7/1/2014 Popochock, Andrew R 7/2/12014
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450 110th Avenue NE Bellevue, WA 98004 caser 2014-00031927
CASE REPORT
ADDITIONAL SUBJECTS
JACKET/SUBJECT TYPE NAME (L45T FIRST MODLE SUFFIX) (ONON - DISCLOSURE
Adult Witness Padecken, Gary
;6 ) AGE or AGE RANGE ADORESS (STREET, CTY, STATE. ZP)
i} 40 50 15727 NE 4TH ST BELLEVUE,
é RACE SEX HEIGHT of RANGE WEIGHT of RANGE HAR EvE
n |White Male Black Brown
DL NUMBER/STATE PRMARY PHONE Cell Phone (Personal) | PHONE &2 PHONE 83
(206)641-5824
JACKET/SUBIECT TYPE NAWE (LAST,FIRST MODLE SUFFIX;) CINON - DISCLOSURE
= [008 AGE o AGE RANGE ADORESS (STREET, CTY, STATE. 29)
[$]
w
é RACE SEX WEIGHT o RANGE WEIGHT of RANGE HAR B3
w
DL RUKBER'STATE PREIARY PHORE Imons 7] PHONE 43
TACKETISUBJECT T7PE NAWE (LAST, FRST. WOOLE SUFFIX; CINON - DISCLOSLRE
= [0o8 AGE or AGE RANGE QCORESS (STREES. C1Tv. STATE Z9;
[&]
w
a RACE SEX HEIGHT or RANGE 'WEKHT or RANGE HAR EYE
o]
/2]
DL NUMBER/STATE PRMARY PHONE PHONE ®2 PHONE 82
JACKET/SUBJECT TYPE ruﬁaz (LAST, FRST, NDOLE SUFFI) OINON - DISCLOSURE
- [o08 AGE of AGE RANGE ADDRESS (STREET CPTv. STATE, 2P,
(8]
w
B |3 SEX HEKGHT or RANGE VIEIGHT or RANGE HAR TVE
=
(7]
DL RURBERSTATE PRRIARY PHONE |wou£ ] |==nons I
JACKETISUBJECT TYPE THANE (LAST, FRST, MOCLE SUFFX) TCINON - DISCLOSURE
+ |00 AGE o AGE RANGE ADORESS (STREET, CMTv. STATE, ZP)
[$]
w
B RACE SEX WEIGHT or RANGE WEIGHT of RANGE HAR EVE
=
n
DU NURBER/STATE FRIMARY PRONE PHONE #2 PHONE #3
REPGRTEG OFFICER DATE REVEWED BY
, P471 Crist 71112014 Popochock, Andrew R 712/2014

BE-Case 2014-00031927 Page 2 OF 4



BELLEVUE POLICE DEPARTMENT

450 110th Avenue NE Bellevue, WA 98004 casee 2014-00031927
CASE REPORT

NARRATIVE

Investigation:

On 07/01/14 at approximately 2310 hours, I was dispatched to Tent City Four located at
15727 NE 4" ST to assist AID with a CPR patient that was not responding.

Upon arrival I was brought back to “tent 15” and there were multiple AID units administering
CPR to a male on the ground in front of the tent. Firefighters Lewis and Archer informed me
that they were first on scene. They were told by the people in the neighboring tents that they
had heard something from inside the tent then contacted the front desk, also that the male had
a seizure a few days prior. The firefighters located the male on the floor of the tent and he had
a “weak pulse.” They pulled him out of the tent and placed him on the ground directly in front
of the tent and started to perform CPR. When they checked for a pulse again they were unable
to locate one. Additional AID units arrived on scene and they were relieved from CPR.

At approximately 2321 hours, AID units pronounced the male deceased. The units on scene
prior to my arrival did not notice any weapons, blood, or anything that raised suspicion at the
scene or on the body. They visually noticed needles inside the tent. Due to the high volume of
AID units I was unable to inspect the tent when I first arrived on scene but the exterior of the
tent did not show any signs of foul play. Once the AID units cleared I visually inspected the
body and did not notice any obvious signs of foul play or any inside the tent. I did noticed
what appeared to be needle marks on his inside right elbow and needles inside the tent.

Lt Popochock arrived on scene and I informed him of the situation. Lt Popochock remained at
scene and I went to the front desk area. While [ was at the front desk a male named “Marvin”
was also there. He informed the deceased male’s name was “James Kendal”. I asked him
where the witnesses that were in the neighboring tents were and he initially ignored me. I
pointed to two people partially blocked behind a wood divider and asked if they were the
witnesses. He said they were filling out paperwork for the camp and that I could not talk to
them. I asked him what their names were and he refused to tell me. I informed him that this
was an open police investigation and whenever they were done with the paperwork for the
camp that I would have to speak to them about what they witnessed. Marvin informed me that
they did not have to talk with me and that they would not.

Officer Johnson arrived on scene and I informed her about Marvin being uncooperative and
denying access to the witnesses. Marvin approached us and stood squared with his eyes wide
and said, “They are not going to talk to you. How it works here is they have amenity and
don’t have to talk with you.” At that point the situation was escalating with Marvin getting
agitated and extremely uncooperative. I broke contact with him and notified Lt. Popochock of
the situation. Lt Popochock went and spoke with Marvin while I stayed at the scene.

REPORTING OFFICER DATE REVEWED BY
l P471 Crist 7/1/2014 | Popochock, Andrew R 71212014

BE-Case 2014-00031927 Page 3 OF 4
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BELLEVUE POLICE DEPARTMENT

450 110th Avenue NE Bellevue, WA 98004 castz 2014-00031927
CASE REPORT

NARRATIVE (continuation)

Lt. Popochock returned to the scene and informed me that Marcy Mead was the initially 911
caller and went inside the male’s tent on instruction by the dispatcher. She saw the male on
the floor and relayed informing to dispatch, then AID arrived on scene. Gary Padeker was in
“tent 16” and heard noised from inside “tent 15.” He is the one who notified Mead of what he
heard but he never went inside the tent.

Marvin came to the scene and informed me that the deceased male’s was possibly a “James
Wasser”. A female approached Lt. Popochock and said she knew the deceased man from high
school and his name was “James Wosser.” NORCOM conducted a check of all three provided
names and the DOL photo matched to James J. Wosser (DOB: 09/22/61).

I contacted the Medical Examiner’s Office and they informed me that they would be
responding to the scene. Also, Detective Mangione was notified, arrived on scene, and took

control of the scene. Please refer to Detective Mangione’s report for further details.

The Medical Examiner arrived on scene and took custody of the body after their investigation.
Please see M.E. Case #14-01191 for further details.

After the scene was cleared by the Detective Mangione and the M.E. Office, the tent and its
belongings were released to the camp.

This ends my involvement in the case.

Disposition:
Case closed

REPORTIG OFFICER TarE REVEWED 8Y

P471 Crist 71112014 Popochock, Andrew R 71212014

BE-Case 2014-00031927 Page 4 OF 4



BELLEVUE POLICE DEPARTMENT
450 110th Avenue NE Bellevue, WA 98004 caser 2014-00031927
CASE REPORT
ADDITIONAL SUBJECTS
JACKET/SUBSECT TYPE HAKE (LAST FRST MDDLE SUFFIX; , CINON - DISCLOSURE
Adult Other involved |BROWN, KERRY
5 Fnoe AGE cr AGE RANGE ADGRESS (STREET. CITY, STATE. Z¥;
w 50 60 TENT CITY 4 Bellevue, WA 98006
B RACE SEX REIGHT or RANGE 'WEIGHT or RARGE HAR EYE
7 |White Male 6°0 180 | Gray or partially gray
OL NUMBER/STATE PRMARY PHONE I-F‘HOME n PHONE &3
JACKET/SUBJECT TYPE HAME (LAST, FIRST, MODLE SUFFIX; ONON - DISCLOSURE
== |0OB AGE of AGE RAMG-E ADCRESS (STREET. CTY, STATE. 29
O
w
B RACE SEX HEIGHT or RANGE 'WEIGNT or RAHGE HAR EVE
2
(7]
DL RUMBER/STATE IPRNARY PHOKE |PNON£ [7] IPMONE 23
JACKET/SUBJECT TY‘F-E HAME (LAST, FRST. MOOLE SUFFIX; CINON - OISCLOSURE
= [OC8 AGE or AGE RANGE ADDRESS (STREET. CTY, STATE, Z9)
(3]
i
3 RACE SEX HEIGHT or RANGE 'WEIGHT or RANGE HAR EYE
=)
7]
DL RUMBER/STATE PRIIARY PHONE PHONE %2 PHONE &3
JACKET/SUBJECT TYPE HAME (LAST, FRST. MOCLE SUFFIX) CINON - DISCLOSURE
= |OCB AGE or AGE RANGE ADCRESS (STREET. STy, STATE. ZP:
2}
m
a RACE SEX HEIGHT o RANGE VIEKGHT of RANGE HAR I'wz
2
7]
DL RUNBER/STATE PRUARY PHONE |?~one 2 [PHORE 22
JACKET/SUBJECT TYPE TRANE (LAST. FRST. MDOLE SUFFIG . {JNON - DISCLOSURE
= [008 'AGE ar AGE RANGE ADDRESS (STREET, CITY. STATE, ZP)
(3
1
a RACE SEX HEKGHT or RANGE WEIGHT or RARGE HAR EYE
=)
7]
|DL NUKBER/STATE PRISARY PHONE PHONE 82 PHONE #3 )
REPORTING OFFICER CATE REVEWED 8Y
P342 Johnson 71112014 Popochock, Andrew R 71212014

BE-Case Supp 2014-00031927 Page 1 OF 2



BELLEVUE POLICE DEPARTMENT

450 110th Avenue NE Bellevue, WA 98004 caser 2014-00031927
CASE REPORT

NARRATIVE

SUPPLEMENTAL:

On July 1, 2014 | responded to Tent City 4 for a death report. | contacted Officer Crist
at the front entrance. Crist advised me that she was trying to get witness statements
from a few people that initially witnessed the victim having a seizure. She said
"Marvin” at the front desk told her they will write their statements out but they are not
going to talk to officers nor are they going to give us their names.

Marvin walked over to me and proceeded to tell me the same thing. He said that the
homeless already feel violated and by giving their names they feel violated all over
again. He went on to say that we are violating the person’s rights. Marvin also said
that he knows how officers treat homeless people when the contact them on the
street. Officers are insensitive to the homeless.

After dealing with Marvin 1 proceeded to the scene at the back of the camp. | observed
victim James on the lying on the ground in front of his tent. | could see a hypodermic
needle with an orange cap on the floor in his tent.

A male who would only identify himself as Kerry Brown walked up to the scene. He
told me that he had been with James earlier in the day. Kerry said James got up at
0730 and had coffee. At 1100 he saw James leave in a car with a female. He returned
at about 1145 and had a guitar and another bag with him. Kerry said James went to
the smoke shack at about 1230 and was talking with him. James was excited for the
following day because he was getting paid. After James finished smoking he went
back to his tent. This is the last time Kerry remembers seeing James. Out of nowhere
Kerry told me James was diabetic and not a drug addict. ’

| waited at the scene until the Medical Examiner arrived. | followed the ME out with the
victim and signed off on their property sheet. At no time did I touch the victim or
anything at the scene.

This concludes my involvement in this case.

REPORTING OFFICER DATE REVEWED BY
l P342 Johnson 71112014 Popochock, Andrew R 71212014

BE-Case Supp 2014-00031927 Page 2 OF 2
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SHING Death Investigation | 14-31927 | Page1ofs
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Follow Up:

On 07/02/14 at approx. 2400 Hrs. I was called at home to respond to a déath investigation
located at 15727 NE 4 St. The area in question was inside “Tent City 4” which was set up
adjacent to the Temple (west side) at the listed address.

[ arrived at approx. 0023 Hrs. and contacted Ofc. Crist who advised me that the initial call was a
medical call for a seizure patient. The fire department arrived on scene and performed life saving
measures but was not successful. The police department was then called to investigate. The
identity of the person was unknown and the staff at Tent City 4 was uncooperative in providing
police with the Vict’s identity. During the course of the investigation, Ofc. Crist saw drug
paraphernalia inside the Vict’s tent. Ofc. Crist then advised that the medical examiner’s office
had been called and they were en route.

I viewed the Vict. lying on the ground in front of his tent. The Vict. was lying in the supine
position and was fully clothed wearing a t-shirt, jeans and shoes. Attached to the Vict. was
medical intervention equipment on his body which was left in place by aid personnel after they
ceased life-saving efforts. The medical equipment left behind was the following:

1. Resuscitation device left in the Vict’s mouth.
2. Intravenous line and solution bag in the Vict’s left arm.

I then photographed the Vict. in place then began to view the contents of the tent while waiting
for the M.E. Investigator to arrive. While viewing the Vict., I observed what appeared to be 2
needle marks beside each other on the inside of the Vict’s right arm in the area of the elbow. It is
unknown as to the age of the marks but given the redness, it appeared as though they might be
relatively fresh marks. There was no blood in this area to indicate that they were recent marks
that might relate to this call, however, the autopsy would be able to provide additional info.

As I viewed the interior of the tent I noticed syringes on the floor of the tent, copper mesh,
cotton, tissue, lighters, glass crack/meth pipe and a small make shift pot for cooking drugs.
photographed these items and later confiscated them as evidence.

During the course of the search I also located prescription medicine bottles in the name of James
‘Wosser. At this approx. time Ofc. Crist advised me that Tent City 4 staff was beginning to
cooperate and provided the name of the Vict. which was then confirmed with a photograph from
prior police contact.

The M.E. Investigator then arrived on scene and photographed the scene. The body was turned
over and the Vict’s wallet was removed from his left rear pants pocket and his identity was
confirmed via WA.. State Driver’s license.

Investigated By: Personnel No: Date: Approved By: Date:

Detective V. Mangione P-336 09/02/14
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Death Investigation

| 14-31927

| Page2of5
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The M.E. then emptied the Vict’s right front pants pocket and removed a glass crack/meth pipe
and tissue. In the left front pants pocket was the Vict’s cell phone. All of the items found on the
Vict’s person were retained by the M.E. Investigator during the autopsy. These items would later
be returned to me as possible evidence in this case.

At my request, Ofc. Crist then conducted an inventory of the Vict’s medications and noted
several medications. Not all medications were in their appropriate bottles.

Victim's Medications
Drug Name Dosage strength  |Qty Prescribed|Qty Remaining |Date Prescribed |Doctor Drug Imprint
1|lbuprofen 200 mg N/A 1/2 bottle N/A N/A 1-2
2|Gabapentin 1xaday 300 mg 90 7 6/17/2014|Mary Aytch 215/66N7
3|Durcloxetine 1x aday 60 mg 15 2 6/18/2014|Shannon Lemaster |X03
4|Burpropion 1 x a day 60 mg 60 0 6/10/2014|Bophi Kannon
5|Burpropion 1x aday 60 mg 60 17 002/LU
6|7 ? ? ? 1{? T 74/Teva
7|? ? ? ? 3|? ? £613
8|Lamotrigine 2 xaday 25 mg 27 16 6/25/2014|Y. Marcibellis 9/3/1937
9|Zalpidem 1x aday 10 mg 20 0 6/18/2014|Shannon Lemaster |?
10|Hydroxyzine 1 x a day 25mg 30 0 6/18/2014[Shannon Lemaster |?
11|Amoxicillin 1xaday 500 mg 21 0 5/8/2014|Vainn ?
12|Oxycodone 1-2 x a day 5mg 30 0 5/8/2014|Vainn ?
13)? ? ? ? 1{? ? E415
14|? 7 ? ? 2|? ? 66349
15|? ? ? ? 1(? ? 003/LU
16|? ? 7 ? 7|7 ? TCLOSO
17|Oxycodone 1xaday 10 mg 34 0 6/18/2014|Aytch ?
Investigated By: Personnel No: Date: Approved By: Date:
Detective V. Mangione P-336 09/02/14
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Of the medications listed, there were pills that were not identified as they were mixed with other
medications or were in unmarked bottles. I conducted a check on www.drugs.com for the pill
markings and noted the following:

Line 6 above:
TEVA 74 (Zolpidem 10 mg)

Pill imprint TEVA 74 has been identified as Zolpidem tartrate 10 mg.

Zolpidem is used in the treatment of insomnia and belongs to the drug class miscellaneous anxiolytics,
sedatives and hypnotics. Risk cannot be ruled out during pregnancy. Zolpidem 10 mg has a low potential
for abuse relative to the drugs in schedule 3. The drug has a currently accepted medical use in treatment
in the United States. Abuse of the drug may lead to limited physical dependence or psychological
dependence relative to the drugs in schedule 3.

Line 7 above:

E613 E613 Pill - hydroxyzine 25 mg E613 E613 (HydrOXYzine 25 mg) Pill imprint E613 E613 has been
identified as Hydroxyzine pamoate 25 mg . Hydroxyzine is used in the treatment of anxiety; pain;
sedation; allergic urticaria; interstitial cystitis (and more ), and belongs to the drug classes...

Pill Identification (Drugs.com)

E613 10 Pill - Opana 10 mg E613 10 (Opana 10 mg) Generic Name: oxymorphone Pill imprintE613 10 has
been identified as Opana 10 mg . Opana is used in the treatment of pain; labor pain and belongs to the
drug class narcotic analgesics.

Line 13 above:

E 415 (Bupropion Extended Release (SR) 150 mg)

Pill imprint E 415 has been identified as Bupropion hydrochloride extended release (SR) 150 mg.
Bupropion is used in the treatment of sexual dysfunction, ssri induced; major depressive disorder;
depression; adhd; obesity (and more), and belongs to the drug classes miscellaneous antidepressants,
smoking cessation agents. Risk cannot be ruled out during pregnancy. Bupropion 150 mg is not subject
to the Controlled Substances Act.

Line 14 above:

No results from the pill marking 66849.

Line 15 above:

There is no classification for the marking LU 003, however, there are several other different pills marked
with 003 that have different letter designations.

tnvestigated By: Personnel No: Date: Approved By: Date:

Detective V. Mangione P-336 09/02/14
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Line 16 above:

TCL 080 (Sennosides 8.6 mg)
Pill imprint TCL 080 has been identified as Sennosides 8.6 mg.
Senna is used in the treatment of constipation; bowel preparation and belongs to the drug class

laxatives. Risk cannot be ruled out during pregnancy. Senna 8.6 mg is not subject to the Controlled
Substances Act.

Given the location of where the Vict. died and the lack of security for the Vict’s medications, |
seized the medications and drug paraphernalia for safekeeping pending the outcome of this
investigation as determined by the King County Medical Examiner. The remaining items
belonging to the Vict. were put in the care of the administrators of tent city. They were advised
that this would be considered a landlord tenant situation where they would be responsible for the
security and storage of the Vict’s belongings under the landlord tenant laws. The administrators
on site understood and locked the Vict's tent that night with the intention of gathering and
boxing the Vict's property the following day. Several overall photos of the Vict’s property were
taken to document what was left behind and were submitted with this case.

On 08/29/14 I received the autopsy report from the King County Medical Examiner’s Oftice.
The report stated the following:

Please see RCW 68.50.105(1)
Autopsies, postmortems - Reports and
records confidential - Exceptions

regarding this redaction.

Lok Frt?

Richard C Harrufl, M D, Ph D
Chief Medicat Examiner

! } No: Date: Approved By:
Investigated By: Personncl No:

Detective V. Mangione | P-336 09/02/14

Date:
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Based on the fact that the autopsy report classifies this case as a probable accidental death due to
a combination of heroin and cocaine coupled with a contributing factor of severe coronary
atherosclerosis, this case is being closed as accidental.

Case closed — éccidenta] death

4 J H Date:
Investigated By: Personnel No: Date: Approved By:

Detective V. Mangione P-336 09/02/14
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W WITNESS STATEMENT PAGE 10F 1
Mea® CONCERNING THE FACTS OF: CASE NO.
Cay of Botevue
POLICE Death report 14-31927 DISCLOSE iNFo []
DATE TIME PLACE
7112014 2300 15727 NE 4™ ST. Bellevue WA 98008 "Tent City 4"
[ THE FOLLOWING IS A TRUE AND ACCURATE STATEMENT GIVEN TO:
Detective Mangione, Bellevue Police
STATEMENT BY: LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME 0.0.8.
Brown _____David _ Timothy - 09129/1981
ADDRESS CITY STATE | ZIP RESIDENCE BUSINESS
PO BOx 90012 Bellavue WA | 98009-8012 {205) 349-8530 {206) 349-8530
AGE RACE SEX HAIR EYES HGT WGT EMPLOYER / SCHOOL
32 Caucasion | Male Blonde Blue 62" 200
EMPLOYER / SCHOOL ADDRESS CITY STATE zP
City of Bellevue Fire Department PO Box 0012 Bellavue WA 98009-3012

Belle_vue Ladder 3 was on scene of incident #8540 at approx 2300 hours on July 1, 2014. | was part of the fire crew that was doing CPR on a man
outside of a tent at "Tent City 4", | participated on the CPR svent for roughly 15 minutes, mainly performing compressions. It was determined that we
would cease efforts, and tum the scene over to the Bellevue Police who were on scene as well. My self and the Ladder 3 crew remained on scene for a
few more minutes. We left the scene at a time that there were 2 Beilevue Police officer's in immediate proximity to the deceased man and the tenl,

pn 7/5/2_014 was dispatched to incident #8710 which involved a male that fives in *Tent City 4". During the incident the male patient stated that he lives
in tent city and that he was present during incident # 8530. The patient stated that he was not sure of what happened to the palient on incident #8540
but has heard rumors that the patient wanted to die and he overdosed on heroin on purpose.

1 CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON THAT MY STATEMENT IS TRUE
AND CORRECT AND MAY BE USED IN A COURT OF LAW. '

suemwae%
e

DATE: 2*{’/"/ euace: £E0_Stazi00) S

STATEMENT TAKEN 8Y PERSONNEL DATE APPROVED BY DATE
RO

Scanned by CamScanner



A
qo= 02,
gogﬁ ‘:..‘E WITN ESS STATEMENT PA6510F1
”?;..'5‘“’ CONCERNING THE FACTS OF: CASE NO.
Cuy of Besevue DISCLOSE INFO

POLICE Death report 14-31927 =
DATE TIME PLACE
711114 2300 15727 NE 4" Street, Bellevue WA 98008 “Tent City 4"
THE FOLLOWING IS A TRUE AND ACCURATE STATEMENT GIVEN TO:
Detective Mangione, Bellevue Police
STATEMENT BY: LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME D.0.B.

Symons Scott Andrew 4_ ' 10/19/1977

ADDRESS cITY STATE | 2IP RESIDENCE BUSINESS
PO Box 80012 _ Bellevue _ WA 98009-9012_ (425) 7664563 (4257664563)
AGE RACE SEX HAIR EYES HGT WGT EMPLOYER / SCHOOL
36 Caucasion M Brown Brown 60" 190
EMPLOYER / SCHOOL ADDRESS CITY STATE 2P
City of Bellevue Fire Depariment PO Box 90012 Bellevue WA 98009-9012

Bellevue Ladder 3 was on scene of incident # 8540 at approx 2300 hours on July 1, 2014, | was part of the fire crew that was doing CPR on a man
outside of a tent at "Tent City 4", | participated on the CPR event for roughly 15 minutes, mainly performing bag-valve-mask venlilations. It was )
determined that we would cease efforts, and turn the scene over to the Bellevue Police who were on scene as well, During the roughly 15 minute period
that we were gathering our equipment, an unnamed woman appoached me and stated that she was the person who called 911, She stated that she
was in the tent directly south of the tent that the man was found in. She stated that she heard some noise, and found that the man was in what she
described as a seizure. She stated that she called 911, and at the direction of the dispatcher, attempled to pull the man from the tent to see if he was
breathing. She stated that she had been a "home health nurse” for 30 years, so she was comfortable trying to help him. She then stated that he had
told her the previous day that he wanted to kill himself. | told her that | was a member of the Fire Department, and that the Police Department would
likely interview her, and she could tell her story to the Police. She stood around for a few more minutes, and then went inside her tent, which was
directly south of the tent that she found the man inside. Myself and the Ladder 3 crew remained on scene for a few more minutes. We left the scene at
a time that there were 2 Bellevue Police officer’s in immediate proximity to the deceased man and the tent.

| CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON THAT MY STATEMENT IS TRUE
AND CORRECT AND MAY BE USED IN A COURT OF LAW.

SIGNATURE: \; ﬁ DATE: 71'}‘! )4 PLACE: Recteve Fiae 574“"‘3

STATEMENT TAKEN BY PERSONNEL DATE APPROVED BY OA
NO

Scanned by CamScanner




<A™ CITY OF BELLEVUE
"{ﬁ%;%:‘ Police Department

N

EVIDENCE CHAIN OF CUSTODY case No._14-3]927

Evidence # Description Taken For Signature Date/Time Returned By Date / Time _ For Property Use Only

VO | el pﬁ% = Bl | Wk
v

Disposition Record

Release Authorized by: Release Evidence to:
Release to:D Destruction I:I Court |:| Other

Name Printed

If evidence is released to the court, persons receiving must sign below: Address

| hereby acknowledge receipt of the above-listed items from the Bellevue Police

Evidence #' - .
S Department. | have a legal right to claim the listed evidence items, and hold the
Court City of Bellevue, its employees, officers, and agents harmless from any liability
arising from this release.
Title Date / Time Received by:
Signature Date/Time
~Signéture ’ Released by:
Signature DatefTime

Chain_custody_12_10.doc



Quick Property Receipt

Print Date/Time: 07/16/2014 15:07 Bellevue Police Department
Login ID: vmangion ORI Number:  WAQ0170200
Entry Date/Time Officer Case Number Property Code(s) Property Type Description Facility Location/Other Tag Number
07/16/2014 15:05 20636 - 2014-00031927 Evidence Currency VJM-5 U.S. Currency $1.63 Evidence Lockers Drop-Safe

Mangione
07/18/2014 15:05 20636 - 2014-00031927 Ewvidence Orugs-narcotics VIM-6 Medications. Evidence Lockers Drop-Safe

Mangione
)7{16i2014 15:05 20636 - 2014-00031927 Evidence Other VJM-7  Cell phone, wallet, 2 Evidence Lockers Drop-Safe

Mangione credit cards, 2 guitar picks,

ankle monitoring bracelt.

i /
o ey o L0
g /

Z
A N——

Submitted By 7/ Date

#

4 £

ST 71
[V \aesey 1Y
* 'V 7 ¥
Property Officer f Date \

LUARB170200 ., 2@14 -00031827
T/1:112495/

Type: Currency

Desc VJImn-5 U.S. Currency $1.63
rug Room

i

LAY170200,2014-00031927
T/1:112486/1

Type: Drugs-narcotics
Desc:VIMN=-6 Medications.

i

UH@I?@Z@B 2@14 -00031927
T/1:112497

Type Dthcr
ngc:VJﬂ—? Cell phone. wallet, 2 er.dit cards. 2 guit

General Storage

T

Page
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Quick Property Receipt

Print DatefTime: 07/02/2014 14:06 Bellevue Police Department
Login ID: vmangion ORI Number:  WAQ0170200
Entry Date/Time Officer Case Number Property Code(s) Property Type Description Facility Location/Other Tag Number
07/02/2014 14.01 20636 - 2014-00031927 Evidence Photographs VJM-1  SD Card containing Evidence Lockers Drop-Safe

Mangione pholographs of DOA scene.
07/02/2014 14:01 20636 - 2014-00031927 Evidence Other VJM-2  Misc. documents, 1D Evidence Lockers Drop-Safe

Mangione card and prescriplion

medication in the name of
James Waosser.

07/02/2014 14:01 20836 - 2014-00031927 Ewidence Paraphernalia VJM-3  Misc. Drug Evidence Lockers Drop-Safe
Mangione Paraphernalia located in tent of
Vict. James Wosser.
07/02/2014 14:01 20636 - 2014-00031927 Evidence Paraphernalia VJIM-4 *"""Sharps"™"" two Evidence Lockers Drop-Safe
Mangione needles located in tent of Vict.
Wosser.
—_ 2 - -
Z2¢ o7 4 a% ¥
7 7
Date /
y
| i
— |5
[ 1Ll
/4 f
/ !\:S 1 } {
]

UAD170200,2014-00031927 Date
1/1:1;&1?8/1 & UR@l?@Z@ﬁé?{?lﬂr-UU@ElBZ?
€:Photographs T/1:112186
ngc:‘ﬁﬂ—-kg SD Card containing photegraphs of DOR scen Type:Paraphernalia
General Storage Desc: VJM- Misc. Drug Paraphernalia loca‘ed in tent o

aw Drug Room

T T

HAB170200,2014-00031927

AN

7/1:112158/1 UA170200, 2014-00031927
Type:Other ) nte. 1D 4 Eid sPasErsblon T/I:?lZlEl;’ll iia
QEEIIN2  fise. dacuments. 1D card and prescrip Typelraranhernalia |\ ncdies located in tan

S

[

Drug Room

I A
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